ORDINANCE NO.

An ordinance amending 63.44.B.2(d) of the Los Angeles Municipal Code to add the Westwood Dog Park and Eagle Rock Dog Park to the list of off-leash city dog parks.

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF LOS ANGELES DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Subparagraphs (xii) and (xiii) are added to Section 63.44.B.2(d) of the Los Angeles Municipal Code to read as follows:

(xii) A designated fenced area consisting of approximately 0.69 acre at the Westwood Recreation Center.

(xiii) A designated fenced area consisting of approximately 0.99 acre at the Eagle Rock Recreation Center.

Sec. 2. The City Clerk shall certify to the passage of this ordinance and have it published in accordance with Council policy, either in a daily newspaper circulated in the City of Los Angeles or by posting for ten days in three public places in the City of Los Angeles: one copy on the bulletin board located at the Main Street entrance to the Los Angeles City Hall; one copy on the bulletin board located at the Main Street entrance to the entrance to the Los Angeles City Hall East; and one copy on the bulletin board located at the Temple Street entrance to the Los Angeles County Hall of Records.

Approved as to Form and Legality

MICHAEL N. FEUER, City Attorney

By

MICHAEL DUNDAS Deputy City Attorney

Date January 28, 2020

File No. 18-0342 and 18-0344

M:\GENERAL COUNSEL DIVISION\ORDINANCES AND REPORTS\ORDINANCES - FINAL\LAMC 63.44 - Westwood and Eagle Rock Dog Parks.docx

The Clerk of the City of Los Angeles hereby certifies that the foregoing ordinance was passed by the Council of the City of Los Angeles.

CITY CLERK

MAYOR

Ordinance Passed

Approved _____